5 0 0 0 05 - 13 - FORMPTO-1595 OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10274	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent apd Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please r	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Manfred Johannes Frank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Manfred Frank Patent Holdings</u> Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☑ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> </ul>	Mount Roskill       City: Auckland     State: ZIP:
□ Other Execution Date: 3/25/03	Country: <u>New Zealand</u> Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? X No Yes
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new appl</li> </ul>	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/381,972	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:         Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP           Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)<u>\$ 40.00</u></li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accourting</li> </ul>
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard</u> 7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Eric S. Hyman	21)109
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover si	neet, attachments, and document: 5
	with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services

Docket No. 37261P083

PATENT REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0356

FORM PTO-1595 4	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents :	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     /10253:       Manfred Johannes Frank	2335 so freceiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Manfred Frank Patent Holdings</u> Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
⊠ No □ Yes	Street Address: Unit 4A, 157 Sotddard Road,
<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li></li></ol>	Mount Roskill
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> </ul>	City: Aukland State: ZIP:
□ Other	Country: New Zealand
Execution Date: 3/25/03	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🛛 🛛 💭 Yes
10/381,972         Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? No C Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 9002;	02-2666           (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and o	prrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Eric S. Hyman	20 7/11/03
	Data
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I MANFRED JOHANNES FRANK have invented certain new and useful improvements in: A JOINT ARRANGEMENT FOR DEMOUNTABLE STRUCTURES for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on March 2003 and

WHEREAS, MANFRED FRANK PATENT HOLDINGS LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNES") having a place of business at: Unit 4A, 157 Stoddard Road, Mount Roskill, Auckland, New Zealand

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that my be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

**-** a.,

コンモレ

EXECUTED AT AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND

2

Date: <u>25 March 2003</u>

MANFRED JOHANNES FRANK

è.

SF680296F9 PATENT002/20/F2 REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0359